
Boys 3A Final 2015 Soccer Stats 
 
Coaches are emailed each week and are asked to provide season-to-date numbers.  
Not every coach responded, so we are only posting what has been made available. 
 
The cutoff date for each weekly stat report is the Sunday prior. Coaches are then given a 
few days, to put get their stats organized and send them in. 
 
We only post when is given to us. If there is an error, please take it up with the coach, or 
whoever keeps stats for the team. 
 
Shootouts goals and saves are counted on the individual stats, but not on the team 
stats. 
 
Individual Goals: 
 
Jimmy Hessler (Jackson) – 26 
Daniel Lobera (Lander) – 22 
Blayn Watson (Douglas) - 22 
Matthew Bebo (Torrington) – 18 
Tommy Fieldgrove (Buffalo) – 17 
Tristan Wagner (Jackson) – 17 
Jonathan Acosta (Rawlins) - 17 
Nathan Stitt (Torrington) – 16 
Juan Morillion (Jackson) – 13 
Daniel Tisi (Jackson) - 11 
Jakob Schaeffer (Worland) - 10 
Jed Welsh (Lander) – 10 
Matt Berg (Pinedale) – 10 
Jack McIntyre (Buffalo) – 10 
Zane Hengel (Buffalo) – 9 
Ty Brothwell (Torrington) – 9 
Jacob Lamm (Worland) - 9 
Eldier Magallanes (Rawlins) – 8 
Palmer Schafer (Lander) – 7 
Daniel Bolding (Lander) – 7 
Angelo Prosceno (Cody) – 7 
Jacob Cropper (Douglas) – 6 
Bradt Lopez (Worland) – 6 
Matt Gilbert (Buffalo) - 6 
Mitchell Wilcox (Buffalo) - 5 
Michah Whiting (Lander) - 5 
Nesto Lowham (Lander) – 5 
Austin Shields (Torrington) – 5 
Trey Ouellette (Powell) – 5 
Jacob Freeze (Jackson) – 5 
Victor Perez (Jackson) – 4 
Sam Miller (Jackson) – 4 
Kristian Stenlund (Powell) – 4 
T.J. Abraham (Powell) – 4 
Brian Crawford (Powell) - 3 



Owen Dent (Powell) – 3 
Alex Aguirre (Powell) - 3 
Kristian Arnusch (Torrington) – 4 
Schuyler Wagner (Jackson) – 3 
Danny Becerra (Jackson) - 3 
Dawson Ritt (Cody) – 3 
Brenan Mazur (Lander) - 3 
Tony Schaff (Lander) – 3 
William Fluckiger (Torrington) – 3 
Ethan Creagar (Torrington) - 3 
Zeb Blatt (Torrington) – 2 
Zach Posten (Torrington) – 2 
Jorge Carmona (Worland) – 2 
Nathan Weyrich (Worland) - 2 
Gaelan Williams (Cody) – 2 
Zach Ross (Cody) - 2 
Heston Swenson (Powell) – 2 
Shattuck Swenson (Powell) – 2 
Gerardo Lopez (Rawlins) – 2 
Luis Barajas (Rawlins) – 2 
Jeison Castano (Rawlins) - 2 
Josh Gilmore (Jackson) – 2 
Breven Nicol (Lander) - 2 
Zach Kristiansen (Pinedale) – 2 
Michael Castro (Pinedale) – 1 
Vincente Acosta (Pinedale) – 1 
Geovani Gonzales (Pinedale) – 1 
Erik Salmeron (Pinedale) – 1 
Marcus Cantu (Pinedale) – 1 
Geovani Gonzalez (Pinedale) – 1 
Misael Anaya (Pinedale) – 1 
Paden Anderson (Pinedale) - 1 
Jed Welsh (Star Valley) – 1 
Daniel Lobera (Star Valley) – 1 
Luccho Maurizi (Powell) - 1 
Jacob Frost (Cody) – 1 
Hunter Graves (Cody) – 1 
Bailey Lasko (Cody) – 1 
Cooper Thompson (Cody) – 1 
Matt Thomas (Cody) - 1 
Scott Killian (Buffalo) – 1 
Jayde Eaton (Buffalo) – 1 
Gabe Atwell (Buffalo) – 1 
Layne Rodriguez (Buffalo) – 1 
Andrew Snyder (Buffalo) - 1 
Chase Bergeson (Torrington) – 1 
Chase Dominguez (Torrington) – 1 
Alan Grimes (Torrington) - 1 
Kevin Krause (Jackson) – 1 
Bruce Bonich (Jackson) – 1 
Sergio Flores (Jackson) – 1 



James Ablondi (Jackson) - 1 
Braedon Page (Worland) – 1 
Austin Beck (Worland) – 1 
Kyle Lamb (Worland) – 1 
Brayan Castro (Worland) – 1 
Mason Werbelow (Worland) – 1 
Trenton Williams (Douglas) – 1 
Scott Shuler (Douglas) – 1 
Jarek Brown (Douglas) – 1 
Ian Whiting (Lander) – 1 
Noah Peschio (Lander) - 1 
Alonso Garza (Rawlins) – 1 
Elvis Oviedo (Rawlins) - 1 
 
Individual Assists: 
 
Daniel Bolding (Lander) – 17 
Nathan Stitt (Torrington) - 15 
Tristan Wagner (Jackson) – 12 
Jimmy Hessler (Jackson) – 10 
Jakob Schaeffer (Worland) - 10 
Mitchell Wilcox (Buffalo) – 9 
Juan Morillion (Jackson) – 9 
Nesto Lowham (Lander) – 9 
Daniel Lobera (Lander) – 8 
Ty Brothwell (Torrington) – 8 
Matt Gilbert (Buffalo) – 8 
Jack McIntyre (Buffalo) – 8 
Tommy Fieldgrove (Buffalo) – 8 
Eldier Magallanes (Rawlins) - 8 
Kevin Krause (Jackson) – 7 
Jacob Freeze (Jackson) – 7 
Palmer Schafer (Lander) – 6 
Jonathan Acosta (Rawlins) - 5 
Luis Barajas (Rawlins) – 5 
Austin Shields (Torrington) – 5 
Scott Shuler (Douglas) – 5 
Blayn Watson (Douglas) – 4 
Trace Hays (Douglas) - 4 
Jacob Lamm (Worland) – 4 
Victor Perez (Jackson) – 4 
Gerardo Lopez (Rawlins) - 4 
Alvaro Duran (Rawlins) - 4 
Zane Hengel (Buffalo) – 4 
Scott Killian (Buffalo) – 3 
Bradt Lopez (Worland) – 3 
Zach Kristiansen (Pinedale) – 3 
Alonso Garza (Rawlins) – 3 
Daniel Tisi (Jackson) – 3 
Jed Welsh (Lander) – 3 
Noah Peschio (Lander) – 3 



Matthew Bebo (Torrington) – 3 
James Ablondi (Jackson) - 3 
Danny Becerra (Jackson) – 3 
Cristan Morales (Jackson) - 3 
Josh Gilmore (Jackson) - 2 
Jarek Brown (Douglas) – 2 
Jacob Smylie (Douglas) – 2 
Jacob Cropper (Douglas) - 2 
Tony Schaff (Lander) – 2 
Kyle Lamb (Worland) - 2 
Brayan Castro (Worland) - 2 
Erik Salmeron (Pinedale) - 2 
Owen Mills (Rawlins) – 2 
Jack Holt (Buffalo) - 2 
Randy Hauck (Buffalo) - 2 
Ethan Richins (Buffalo) – 2 
Trevor Bangs (Buffalo) – 1 
Andrew Snyder (Buffalo) – 1 
Trevor Rogers (Buffalo) – 1 
Elijah Gilbert (Buffalo) – 1 
Kevin Medders (Buffalo) - 1 
Sam Miller (Jackson) – 1 
Bruce Bonich (Jackson) – 1 
Ulises Felipe (Jackson) - 1 
Jake Calhoun (Lander) – 1 
Ethan Colovich (Lander) – 1 
Renan Fluckiger (Pinedale) – 1 
Matt Berg (Pinedale) – 1 
Geovani Gonzalez (Pinedale) – 1 
Irvin Torrez (Rawlins) – 1 
Fernando LeChuga (Rawlins) - 1 
Kristian Arnusch (Torrington) – 1 
Ethan Creagar (Torrington) – 1 
Chase Bergeson (Torrington) – 1 
William Fluckiger (Torrington) – 1 
Garrett Cooper (Torrington) – 1 
Anthony Munoz (Torrington) - 1 
Juan Cruces (Douglas) – 1 
Trenton Williams (Douglas) - 1 
Keanu Campbell (Worland) – 1 
Nathan Weyrich (Worland) – 1 
Andrew Lamb (Worland) – 1 
Connor Warner (Worland) – 1 
Jorge Carmona (Worland) - 1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Individual Saves: 
 
Braedon Page (Worland) - 151 
Abe Lowham (Lander) – 149 
Chris Zamora (Douglas) - 139 
Tyler Ring (Torrington) – 119 
Trevor Rogers (Buffalo) – 111 
Tristan Paulson (Rawlins) – 102 
Noel Aguirre (Pinedale) – 77 
Cole Prevost (Jackson) – 42 
Ian Douglas (Pinedale) - 35 
Kirk Anderson (Pinedale) – 24 
Chris Zamora (Buffalo) – 14 
Daniel Rollino (Lander) - 5 
Steven Ramos (Rawlins) – 5 
Preston Dew (Rawlins) - 3 
Trevor Rogers (Buffalo) – 3 
Jacob Freeze (Jackson) - 2 
Danny Becerra (Jackson) – 1 
Jimmie Garcia (Jackson) - 1 
Keaton Scott (Lander) – 1 
 
Goal Differential: (Goals scored in shootouts do not apply to the team stats, nor does 
the extra point a team gets for winning a shootout.) 
 
Team:   Goals Scored: Goals Allowed: Differential: 
Jackson   93   9   +84 
Torrington   65   22   +43 
Buffalo    52   19   +33 
Lander    67   38   +29 
Star Valley   41   27   +14 
Worland   34   33   +1 
Powell    38   58   -20 
Cody    15   48   -33 
Douglas   31   67   -36 
Pinedale   24   60   -36 
Rawlins   33   75   -42 
Newcastle   9   89   -80 


